
Light Gun Group Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

SOY 
PTS

R 1 Robert McMichael, MS 2 2.541 2.760 2.098 2.336 2.434 40 40 46 34 160 2
2 Ron Boyd, IL 10 2.191 4.236 3.006 2.608 3.010 46 44 49 34 173 1

R 3 Glen Spencer, MO 5 2.690 2.954 2.669 4.282 3.149 48 46 48 37 179 3
4 Ryan Hunt, MO 4 2.298 3.279 3.813 3.620 3.253 26 42 48 32 148 2
5 Mike Eshleman, MO 11 1.976 4.167 3.158 3.992 3.323 46 46 42 44 178 1
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 15 2.725 5.131 2.606 3.982 3.611 42 41 32 43 158 1

R 7 Bud Larson, IA 9 2.407 2.821 4.598 4.738 3.641 48 38 34 40 160
8 Terry Balding, WI 8 2.724 4.914 3.999 3.089 3.682 49 43 45 41 178 4

R 9 Elton Youngblood, MO 1 3.982 4.849 4.019 3.084 3.984 41 45 43 36 165 2
R 10 Scott Diebold, MO 3 4.778 3.607 3.887 4.985 4.314 42 48 47 38 175 3

11 George Miller, MO 13 3.381 5.315 3.128 5.460 4.321 42 45 42 19 148
R 12 Corey Siebert, MO 6 3.781 4.780 6.229 4.585 4.844 35 43 43 31 152 1
R 13 Don Steelman, MO 7 3.545 7.920 3.778 5.188 5.108 46 36 43 36 161

14 Brian Gann, MO 12 4.664 4.525 4.948 8.148 5.571 47 43 41 27 158 2

Light Gun Score Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

SOY 
PTS

R 1 Glen Spencer, MO 5 2.690 2.954 2.669 4.282 3.149 48 46 48 37 179 3 2
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 11 1.976 4.167 3.158 3.992 3.323 46 46 42 44 178 1 1
3 Terry Balding, WI 8 2.724 4.914 3.999 3.089 3.682 49 43 45 41 178 4

R 4 Scott Diebold, MO 3 4.778 3.607 3.887 4.985 4.314 42 48 47 38 175 3
5 Ron Boyd, IL 10 2.191 4.236 3.006 2.608 3.010 46 44 49 34 173

R 6 Elton Youngblood, MO 1 3.982 4.849 4.019 3.084 3.984 41 45 43 36 165 2
R 7 Don Steelman, MO 7 3.545 7.920 3.778 5.188 5.108 46 36 43 36 161
R 8 Robert McMichael, MS 2 2.541 2.760 2.098 2.336 2.434 40 40 46 34 160
R 9 Bud Larson, IA 9 2.407 2.821 4.598 4.738 3.641 48 38 34 40 160

10 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 15 2.725 5.131 2.606 3.982 3.611 42 41 32 43 158 1
11 Brian Gann, MO 12 4.664 4.525 4.948 8.148 5.571 47 43 41 27 158 2

R 12 Corey Siebert, MO 6 3.781 4.780 6.229 4.585 4.844 35 43 43 31 152 1
13 Ryan Hunt, MO 4 2.298 3.279 3.813 3.620 3.253 26 42 48 32 148 2
14 George Miller, MO 13 3.381 5.315 3.128 5.460 4.321 42 45 42 19 148

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER - Robert McMichael, MS  2.434" (160)

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Glen Spencer, MO  179 (3.149")

GROUP SCORE
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Heavy Gun Group Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 Ron Boyd, IL 10 3.077 1.972 2.333 1.803 2.296 5 40 30 16 91 2
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 11 1.926 2.615 2.032 3.053 2.407 27 41 39 41 148 1

R 3 Bud Larson, IA 9 4.979 2.887 5.803 3.726 4.349 17 32 32 30 111
4 Ryan Hunt, MO 4 5.028 5.297 4.825 4.480 4.908 16 30 43 39 128

R 5 Robert McMichael, MS 2 10.604 4.448 3.517 1.792 5.090 33 46 44 42 165 1
 6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 15 4.325 3.700 4.105 8.314 5.111 41 45 47 38 171 1

7 Terry Balding, WI 8 9.466 3.486 6.243 4.098 5.823 18 37 36 40 131
R 8 Don Steelman, MO 7 7.250 5.209 7.334 6.469 6.566 5 25 36 35 101

9 Brian Gann, MO 12 5.565 10.105 5.493 5.865 6.757 20 37 44 43 144 1
R 10 Corey Siebert, MO 6 7.240 4.666 4.616 11.302 6.956 38 39 37 38 152
R 11 Scott Diebold, MO 3 9.799 6.176 3.978 8.458 7.103 14 40 41 36 131
R 12 Elton Youngblood, MO 1 5.596 6.299 5.605 11.482 7.246 31 43 39 31 144 1

13 George Miller, MO 13 8.031 5.094 5.412 10.846 7.346 41 46 41 38 166 2
R 14 Glen Spencer, MO 5 10.206 7.920 2.002 10.199 7.582 36 41 44 40 161

Heavy Gun Score Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 15 4.325 3.700 4.105 8.314 5.111 41 45 47 38 171 1 2
2 George Miller, MO 13 8.031 5.094 5.412 10.846 7.346 41 46 41 38 166 2 1

R 3 Robert McMichael, MS 2 10.604 4.448 3.517 1.792 5.090 33 46 44 42 165 1
R 4 Glen Spencer, MO 5 10.206 7.920 2.002 10.199 7.582 36 41 44 40 161
R 5 Corey Siebert, MO 6 7.240 4.666 4.616 11.302 6.956 38 39 37 38 152

6 Mike Eshleman, MO 11 1.926 2.615 2.032 3.053 2.407 27 41 39 41 148
7 Brian Gann, MO 12 5.565 10.105 5.493 5.865 6.757 20 37 44 43 144 1

R 8 Elton Youngblood, MO 1 5.596 6.299 5.605 11.482 7.246 31 43 39 31 144 1
9 Terry Balding, WI 8 9.466 3.486 6.243 4.098 5.823 18 37 36 40 131

R 10 Scott Diebold, MO 3 9.799 6.176 3.978 8.458 7.103 14 40 41 36 131
11 Ryan Hunt, MO 4 5.028 5.297 4.825 4.480 4.908 16 30 43 39 128

R 12 Bud Larson, IA 9 4.979 2.887 5.803 3.726 4.349 17 32 32 30 111
R 13 Don Steelman, MO 7 7.250 5.209 7.334 6.469 6.566 5 25 36 35 101

14 Ron Boyd, IL 10 3.077 1.972 2.333 1.803 2.296 5 40 30 16 91

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO  171 (5.111")

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER - Ron Boyd, IL  2.296" (91)

GROUP

SCOREGROUP
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Factory Class Group Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Terry Balding, WI 8 6.185 3.784 4.780 1.545 4.074 26 38 37 45 146
2 Corey Siebert, MO 6 5.858 6.239 2.978 3.207 4.571 36 37 48 48 169 2
3 Bud Larson, IA 9 3.878 4.363 7.065 3.054 4.590 44 26 46 47 163 3
4 George Miller, MO 13 9.307 6.007 3.754 5.820 6.222 0 18 16 22 56
5 Scott Diebold, MO 3 5.437 8.225 5.677 6.581 6.480 32 32 42 41 147
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 15 5.445 7.670 8.520 6.903 7.135 42 41 34 41 158
7 Mike Eshleman, MO 11 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Factory Class Score Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Corey Siebert, MO 6 5.858 6.239 2.978 3.207 4.571 36 37 48 48 169 2
2 Bud Larson, IA 9 3.878 4.363 7.065 3.054 4.590 44 26 46 47 163 3
3 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 15 5.445 7.670 8.520 6.903 7.135 42 41 34 41 158
4 Scott Diebold, MO 3 5.437 8.225 5.677 6.581 6.480 32 32 42 41 147
5 Terry Balding, WI 8 6.185 3.784 4.780 1.545 4.074 26 38 37 45 146
6 George Miller, MO 13 9.307 6.007 3.754 5.820 6.222 0 18 16 22 56
7 Mike Eshleman, MO 11 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

GROUP SCORE

GROUP SCORE

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER - Terry Balding, WI  4.074" (146)
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SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Corey Siebert, MO  169 (4.571")

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
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Light Gun Overall
LG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Glen Spencer, MO 3 1 3.149 4
2 Ron Boyd, IL 2 5 3.010 7
3 Mike Eshleman, MO 5 2 3.323 7
4 Robert McMichael, MS 1 8 2.434 9
5 Terry Balding, WI 8 3 3.682 11
6 Scott Diebold, MO 10 4 4.314 14
7 Elton Youngblood, MO 9 6 3.984 15
8 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 10 3.611 16
9 Bud Larson, IA 7 9 3.641 16

10 Ryan Hunt, MO 4 13 3.253 17
11 Don Steelman, MO 13 7 5.108 20
12 Corey Siebert, MO 12 12 4.844 24
13 George Miller, MO 11 14 4.321 25
14 Brian Gann, MO 14 11 5.571 25

Heavy Gun Overall
HG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

Group 
Rank

Score Rank
HG Group 
Aggregate

Group + 
Score

1 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 1 5.111 7
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 2 6 2.407 8
3 Robert McMichael, MS 5 3 5.090 8
4 Ron Boyd, IL 1 14 2.296 15
5 Bud Larson, IA 3 12 4.349 15
6 Ryan Hunt, MO 4 11 4.908 15
7 Corey Siebert, MO 10 5 6.956 15
8 George Miller, MO 13 2 7.346 15
9 Terry Balding, WI 7 9 5.823 16

10 Brian Gann, MO 9 7 6.757 16
11 Glen Spencer, MO 14 4 7.582 18
12 Elton Youngblood, MO 12 8 7.246 20
13 Don Steelman, MO 8 13 6.566 21
14 Scott Diebold, MO 11 10 7.103 21

Factory Overall
Fac Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

FAC 
GROUP 
RANK

FAC SCORE 
RANK

FAC Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Corey Siebert, MO 2 1 4.571 3
2 Bud Larson, IA 3 2 4.590 5
3 Terry Balding, WI 1 5 4.074 6
4 Scott Diebold, MO 5 4 6.480 9
5 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 3 7.135 9
6 George Miller, MO 4 6 6.222 10
7 Mike Eshleman, MO 7 7 DQ 14
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Two Gun Overall
Two Gun 
Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

HG Group 
Rank

HG Score 
Rank

HG Group 
Aggregate

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 5 2 3.323 2 6 2.407 2.865 15
2 Robert McMichael, MS 1 8 2.434 5 3 5.090 3.762 17
3 Ron Boyd, IL 2 5 3.010 1 14 2.296 2.653 22
4 Glen Spencer, MO 3 1 3.149 14 4 7.582 5.365 22
5 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 10 3.611 6 1 5.111 4.361 23
6 Terry Balding, WI 8 3 3.682 7 9 5.823 4.752 27
7 Bud Larson, IA 7 9 3.641 3 12 4.349 3.995 31
8 Ryan Hunt, MO 4 13 3.253 4 11 4.908 4.080 32
9 Elton Youngblood, MO 9 6 3.984 12 8 7.246 5.615 35
10 Scott Diebold, MO 10 4 4.314 11 10 7.103 5.709 35
11 Corey Siebert, MO 12 12 4.844 10 5 6.956 5.900 39
12 George Miller, MO 11 14 4.321 13 2 7.346 5.833 40
13 Don Steelman, MO 13 7 5.108 8 13 6.566 5.837 41
14 Brian Gann, MO 14 11 5.571 9 7 6.757 6.164 41

 600 Yard IBS Match #1 Results
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

March 4, 2012



Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Bud Larson, IA 6 Dasher BAT Krieger ST1000 Nforce Varget Spencer Wahlstrom
Don Steelman, MO 6 Dasher Panda Brux ST1000 March Viht N550 105 Berger Hunt's LLC
George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Lawton McMillan March Varget Berger Lawton
Elton Youngblood, MO 6BR BAT Bartlein McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Thompson
Brian Gann, MO 6 Dasher REM Lilja TM Sightron Varget Sierra
Glen Spencer, MO 6BR Savage Sightron Varget Berger Hunt's LLC
Robert McMichael, MS 6 Dasher REM Krieger McMillan Nforce RL-15 Sierra Baity
Scott Diebold, MO 6BR Savage Krieger Savage Sightron Varget Berger
Corey Siebert, MO 6BR Kelbly Bartlein Kelbly Nforce Varget Berger Steve Hall
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce RL-15 Spencer Griffin
Ryan Hunt, MO 6 Dasher Nesika Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce RL-15 130 Berger Hunt's LLC
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce Redneck Rifles
Terry Balding, WI 6 Dasher BAT Krieger McMillan March Varget Sierra 107 Bruno

Heavy Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Bud Larson, IA 6.5x284 Neisika Krieger Shehane Leupold RL-17 140 Berger Gordy
Don Steelman, MO 6 Dasher Panda Brux ST1000 March Viht N550 105 Berger Hunt
George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Lawton McMillan March Varget Berger Lawton
Corey Siebert, MO 6.5x47 Savage Krieger Precision Rifle & Tool Sightron Varget Berger Custom Blue
Elton Youngblood, MO 6BR BAT Bartlein McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Thompson
Brian Gann, MO 6 Dasher REM Lilja TM Sightron Varget Sierra
Glen Spencer, MO 6BR Borden Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Sightron RL-15 Berger Hunt's LLC
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce Redneck Rifles
Robert McMichael, MS 6 Dasher REM Krieger McMillan Nforce RL-15 Sierra Baity
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Brux Maxi Tracker Nforce RL-15 Spencer Kloeppel
Ryan Hunt, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce RL-15 Berger Hunt's LLC
Scott Diebold, MO 6BR Savage Krieger Savage Sightron Varget Berger
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Terry Balding, WI 6 Dasher BAT Krieger McMillan March Varget Sierra 107 Bruno

Factory Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet

Bud Larson, IA 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce RL-15 107 Sierra
Scott Diebold, MO 6BR Savage Krieger Savage Sightron Varget Berger
George Miller, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce Varget Berger
Corey Siebert, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Sightron Varget Berger
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce RL-15
Terry Balding, WI 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce RL-15 Sierra
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